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LIGHTING CONTROL SCHEDULE

TYPE SYMBOL DESCRIPTION MAUFACTURER:
CAT. # APPLICATION REMARKS

A

HIGH BAY COLD
TEMPERATURE PASSIVE
INFRARED OCCUPANCY
SENSOR

HB-300C WITH HBL2
LENS

LOADING DOCK
MEAT PREP

PRODUCE PREP

- STEM MOUNT
- MOUNT SENSOR ALIGNED
WITH LIGHT FIXTURES

B
PASSIVE INFRARED
WALL SWITCH
OCCUPANCY SENSOR

PW-301 WASHROOM

C PASSIVE INFRARED
CEILING SENSOR CI-305 DELI/BAKERY

D DUAL TECHNOLOGY
CEILING SENSOR DT-305

OFFICE
STORAGE

STAFF LOUNGE

E ULTRASONIC CEILING
SENSOR UT-305-3 HALLWAY CORRIDOR

PC PHOTOCELL LMPO-200 c/w
LMIN-104 EXTERIOR

RELAY PANEL
LMCP8-10V-115/27
7 C/W LENC8S and

LMCT-100-2
EXTERIOR
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EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

LEVEL 1

ITEM NO. QTY LOCATION DESCRIPTION PANEL CIRCUIT
NUMBER

CONNECTION
TYPE VOLTAGE (V) CYCLE (HZ) PHASE AMPS (A) HP

CONNECTED
LOAD (W) MOP (A) MCA (A)

001A 1 103 - PRODUCE DISPLAY 12' PRODUCE COOLER
FANS RP-1A 1 DC 120 60 1 0.57 60 15 0.62

LIGHTS RP-1A 14 DC 120 60 1 0.72 86.4

001B 1 103 - PRODUCE DISPLAY 8' PRODUCE COOLER
FANS RP-1A 3 DC 120 60 1 0.38 45 15 0.43

LIGHTS RP-1A 14 DC 120 60 1 0.48 57.6

004 1 103 - PRODUCE DISPLAY 12' SALAD COOLER
FANS RP-1A 5 DC 120 60 1 0.57 45 15 0.62
LIGHTS RP-1A 14 DC 120 60 1 2.25

035 1 105 - MEAT DISPLAY CAKE
FANS RP-1A 7 DC 120 60 1 0.19 15 15 0.23
LIGHTS RP-1A 14 DC 120 60 1 0.41

036 1 105 - MEAT DISPLAY 2 DOOR BAKERY FREEZER

FANS & HEAT RP-1A 9 DC 120 60 1 4.19
LIGHTS RP-1A 14 DC 120 60 1 0.36 43.2

ELECTRIC DEFROST HEATER RP-1A 11, 13 DC 208 60 1 6.72 1400

040 2 105 - MEAT DISPLAY MEAT BUNKER RP-1A 17,19
21,22 DC 208 60 1 8.08 30 21.3

041 2 105 - MEAT DISPLAY 12' MEAT SHELF
FANS RP-1A 25

27 DC 120 60 1 1.52

LIGHTS RP-1A 14 DC 120 60 1 1.75

044A 2 106 - SHELVING 5 DOOR DAIRY SHELVING
FANS & HEAT RP-1A 29

31 DC 120 60 1 2.87

LIGHTS RP-1A 16 DC 120 60 1 0.84 100.5

044B 1 106 - SHELVING 3 DOOR DAIRY SHELVING
FANS & HEAT RP-1A 33 DC 120 60 1 1.12
LIGHTS RP-1A 16 DC 120 60 1 0.53 63.8

045 4 106 - SHELVING 5 DOOR FREEZER SHELVING

FANS & HEAT RP-1A

35
55
57
59

DC 120 60 1 15.87

LIGHTS RP-1A 16 DC 120 60 1 0.84 100.5

ELECTRIC DEFROST HEATER RP-1A

37,39,41
43,45,47
49,51,53
61,63,65

DC 208 60 3 16.82 3500

046 4 107 - CHECKOUT CHECKOUT RP-1A

67
69
71
73

FLOORBOX 120 60 1 2.5

047 1 107 - CHECKOUT ICE MACHINE RP-1A 75 NEMA 5-15R 120 60 1 15

051 1 117 - WALKIN PRODUCE COOLER
LIGHTS RP-1A 18 DC 120 60 1 15
COILS RP-1A 77 DC 120 60 1 15

052 1 118 - MEAT COOLER COOLER
LIGHTS RP-1A 20 DC 120 60 1 15
COILS RP-1A 79 DC 120 60 1 15

053 1 118 - MEAT COOLER MEAT GRINDER RP-1A 81,83,85 DC 208 60 3 13.29 5 2660

056A 1 119 - MEAT PREP MEAT GRINDER RP-1A 87,89,91 L15-30R 208 60 3 7.5 (GRIND
1 (MIX)

056B 1 119 - MEAT PREP MEAT GRINDER - TENDERIZER ADD-ON RP-1A 93 NEMA 5-15R 120 60 1 4 1/2 460

057 1 119 - MEAT PREP MEAT BONE SAW, ELECTRIC RP-1A 95,97,99 L15-20R 208 60 3 7.25 3 1595

060 1 120 - FREEZER FREEZER
LIGHTS RP-1A 22 DC 120 60 1 15

COILS RP-1A 101,103,105 DC 208 60 15

061 1 121 - WALKIN DAIRY COOLER
LIGHTS RP-1A 24 DC 120 60 1 15
COILS RP-1A 107 DC 120 60 1 15

067 1 000 - EXTERIOR ICE MACHINE RP-1A 109 NEMA 5-15R 120 60 1 15

SAYERS FOOD LIMITED
132 BURLEIGH STREET

t:  705.656.4531

e: sayers@apsley.ca
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WKS

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
LEVEL 2

ITEM
NO. QTY LOCATION DESCRIPTION PANEL CIRCUIT

NUMBER
CONNECTION

TYPE
VOLTAGE

(V)
CYCLE
(HZ) PHASE AMPS (A) HP

CONNECTED
LOAD (W) MOP (A) MCA (A)

033

034

051

052

060

061

073 1 202 - STAFF LOUNGE RESIDENTIAL FRIDGE RP-2A 1 NEMA 5-15R 120 60 1 15 OR 20

075 1 203 - STAFF LOUNGE STOVE - STANDARD ELECTRIC
RANGE/OVEN RP-2A 59,61,63 DC 208 60 3 50

076 1 203 - STAFF LOUNGE STOVE - HOOD RP-2A 65 DC 120 60 1 15

077 1 204 - STAFF LOUNGE MICROWAVE RP-2A 3 NEMA 5-15R 120 60 1 13 1500
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EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

LEVEL 1 - DELI & BAKERY

ITEM
NO. QTY LOCATION DESCRIPTION PANEL CIRCUIT

NUMBER
CONNECTION

TYPE
VOLTAGE

(V)
CYCLE
(HZ) PHASE

AMPS
(A) HP

CONNECTED
LOAD (W) MOP (A) MCA (A) ELECTRICAL

REMARKS

008 1 110 - DELI CAFÉ 12' DELI SELF
SERVE

FANS RP-1B 1 DC 120 60 1 0.57 45 15 0.59

LIGHTS RP-1B 2 DC 120 60 1 1.75

009 1 110 - DELI CAFÉ MEAT & CHEESE
FANS RP-1B 3 DC 120 60 1 1.2 117.6 15 1.23

LIGHTS RP-1B 2 DC 120 60 1 1.5
SCALES RP-1B 5 DC 120 60 1

010 1 110 - DELI CAFÉ SUB SERV
FANS RP-1B 7 DC 120 60 1 0.48 42 15 0.51

LIGHTS RP-1B 2 DC 120 60 1 0.36

011 1 110 - DELI CAFÉ HOT SRVC
FANS & HOT PLATE RP-1B 9 DC 120 60 1 9.49 1127
LIGHTS RP-1B 2 DC 120 60 1 0.24

012 1 110 - DELI CAFÉ HOT SS
FANS & HOT PLATE RP-1B 11 DC 120 60 1 10.8 1291.6
LIGHTS RP-1B 2 DC 120 60 1 0.2
SCALES RP-1B 13 DC 120 60 1

014 2 110 - DELI CAFÉ MEAT SLICER RP-1B 15 NEMA 5-15R 120 60 1 5.6 1/2 672
ONE (1) MEAT
SLICER WILL BE

MOBILE

016 1 110 - DELI CAFÉ TURBO CHEF RP-1B 17,19 NEMA 6-30R 208 60 1 5990 30

017A 1 110 - DELI CAFÉ ESPRESSO MACHINE RP-1B 21,23 NEMA 6-20R 208 60 1 16 3350 20

017B 1 110 - DELI CAFÉ COFFEE GRINDER RP-1B 25 NEMA 5-15R 120 60 1 5 575

018 1 110 - DELI CAFÉ COFFEE MAKER RP-1B 27 DC 120 60 1 12.5 1475

024 1 111 - DELI PREP. DISHWASHER

E1 - WASH PUMP MOTOR &
SUMP HEATER RP-1B 29,31,33 DC 208 60 3 26.9 30 30

E2 - ELECTRIC BOOSTER &
CONTROLS RP-1B 35,37,39 DC 208 60 3 26.8 30 30

E3 - DETERGENT & RINSE
AGENT FEEDERS RP-1B 41,43,45 DC 208 60 3 53.7 60 60

025 1 111 - DELI PREP. COMBI RP-1B 47,49,51 DC 208 60 3 18900 60

026 1 111 - DELI PREP. FRYER RP-1B 53 DC 120 60 1 6 1/3

028A 1 111 - DELI PREP.
EXHAUST HOOD
(COMBI &
FRYER)

LIGHTS RP-1B 4 DC 120 60 1 2

DCA CONTROL REFER TO E500

FIRE SUPPRESSION REFER TO E500

028B 1 111 - DELI PREP.
EXHAUST HOOD
(OVEN)

LIGHTS RP-1B 6 DC 120 60 1 2

DCA CONTROL REFER TO E500

FIRE SUPPRESSION REFER TO E500

028C 1 111 - DELI PREP.
EXHAUST HOOD
(DISHWASHER) FAN CONTROL REFER TO E500

030 1 112 - BAKERY PROOFER RP-1B 55,57,59 DC 208 60 3 21 4400

031 1 112 - BAKERY OVEN SWBD-1A REFER TO
E200 DC 208 60 1 130 27000

033 1 113 - WALKIN COOLER COOLER
COILS RP-1B 61 DC 120 60 1 15
LIGHTS RP-1B 8 DC 120 60 1 15

034 1 114 - WALKIN FREEZER FREEZER
COILS RP-1B 63 DC 208 60 1 15
LIGHTS RP-1B 10 DC 120 60 1 15

15

15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15

15

15

15

15

15

15

30
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